
Direction Leg Direction Leg

0 Head West on 75th Street 0.3 0 Head West on 75th Street 0.3

0.3 L on Riverside Dr 0.1 0.3 L on Riverside Dr 0.1

0.4 R at 72nd into Riverside Park.  Head to the water 0.1 0.4 R at 72nd into Riverside Park.  Head to the water 0.1

0.5 R down ramp after highway underpass 0.1 0.5 R down ramp after highway underpass 0.1

0.6 L on the Hudson River Greenway heading south 5 0.6 L on the Hudson River Greenway heading south 5

5.6 L on Warren (signs for Brooklyn Br. - careful at turn) 0.3 5.6 L on Warren (signs for Brooklyn Br. - careful at turn) 0.3

5.9 S through City Hall Park 0.1 5.9 S through City Hall Park 0.1

6 S to enter Brooklyn Bridge path 1.5 6 S to enter Brooklyn Bridge path 1.5

7.5 R on Tillary (separated bike lane) 0.1 7.5 R on Tillary (separated bike lane) 0.1

7.6 R onto Cadman Plz W then... 0 7.6 R onto Cadman Plz W then... 0

7.6 L immediately onto Clark St (follow bike sign) 0.1 7.6 L immediately onto Clark St (follow bike sign) 0.1

7.7 L onto Henry St (follow bike sign – green bike lane) 0.5 7.7 L onto Henry St (follow bike sign – green bike lane) 0.5

8.2 R on Atlantic 0.2 8.2 R on Atlantic 0.2

8.4 L on Columbia (parts bike path) 0.4 8.4 L on Columbia (parts bike path) 0.4

8.8 R on Degraw - becomes Van Brunt 0.9 8.8 R on Degraw - becomes Van Brunt 0.9

9.7 R on Dikeman 0.2 9.7 R on Dikeman 0.2

9.9 L on Ferris 0.1 9.9 L on Ferris 0.1

10 R on Coffey - visit Valentino Peir then back on Coffey 0.5 10 R on Coffey - visit Valentino Peir then back on Coffey 0.5

10.5 R on Van Brunt 0.1 10.5 R on Van Brunt 0.1

10.6 L on Beard (pass Fairway, Ikea, and Ikea Ferry) 0.4 10.6 L on Beard (pass Fairway, Ikea, and Ikea Ferry) 0.4

11 R on Columbia to the Esplanade 0.5 11 R on Columbia to the Esplande 0.5

11.5 Return inland on Columbia 0.5 11.5 Return inland on Columbia 0.5

12 R on Bay Street (pass Red Hook Ball Fields) 0.4 12 R on Bay Street (pass Red Hook Ball Fields) 0.4

12.4 L on Clinton 1.8 12.4 L on Clinton 1.8

14.2 R on Tillary (use separated bike lane on left side) 0.1 14.2 R on Tillary (use separated bike lane on left side) 0.1

14.3 L on Adams (after Brooklyn Bridge) - becomes Sands 0.4 14.3 L on Adams (after Brooklyn Bridge) - becomes Sands 0.4
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14.7 at corner of Jay St enter Manhattan Bridge Path 1.3 14.7 at corner of Jay St enter Manhattan Bridge Path 1.3

After bridge, cross Canal St into protected lane After bridge, cross Canal St into protected lane

16 R on Chrystie St 0.4 16 R on Chrystie St 0.4

16.4 L at Rivington St (go one block) 0.1 16.4 L at Rivington St (go one block) 0.1

16.5 R on Bowery (go one block) 0.1 16.5 R on Bowery (go one block) 0.1

16.6 L at Prince St - becomes Charlton St 0.8 16.6 L at Prince St - becomes Charlton St 0.8

17.4 R at Greenwich St 0.1 17.4 R at Greenwich St 0.1

17.5 L on Houston St 0.1 17.5 L on Houston St 0.1

17.6 R onto Hudson River Greenway (carefull crossing) 4.1 17.6 R onto Hudson River Greenway (carefull crossing) 4.1

21.7 R out of Greenway back to 72nd (at Greenway map) 0.1 21.7 R out of Greenway back to 72nd (at Greenway map) 0.1

21.8 S onto 72nd 0.3 21.8 S onto 72nd 0.3

22.1 R onto Amsterdam Ave 0.3 22.1 R onto Amsterdam Ave 0.3

22.4 End at JCC Manhattan 22.4 End at JCC Manhattan
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